) aiwan Institute for Governance and
‘4 ommunication Research

https://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw

Taiwan Institute for Governance and
Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018:
Political Polarization Survey (TIGCR-PPS 2018)

vPG2. If tomorrow is the election day, which
Mayor/Magistrate candidate will you vote for in your
city/county?

Sample citation of the data source

° o Data analyzed in this article [paper, book, chapter, report] were from Taiwan Institute for Governance and
Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018: Political Polarization Survey (TIGCR-PPS 2018). The principal
investigators of multi-year project TIGCR are Professor Chi Huang (National Chengchi University) and
Professor Chingching Chang (National Chengchi University). TIGCR-PPS 2018 is the first year Face-to-Face
interview survey data of the TIGCR citizen’s panel survey on “Political attitude, Policy-making and Governance
Communication in Taiwan”. The principal investigators are Professor Chi Huang and Professor Chingching
Chang. More information is on TIGCR website ( ). The author(s) appreciate the
assistance in providing data by the institute and individual(s) aforementioned. The author(s) are alone
responsible for views expressed herein. DOI : 10.6923/TW-TIGCR-PPS2018

(For more archives: )

No. Value Label Frequency Percent

1 KO, Wen-Je (Taipei City) 40 1.61% D
2 YAO, Wen-Chih (Taipei City) 10 0.4% H
4 TING, Shou-Chung (Taipei City) 19 0.76%

5 LI, Hsi-Kun (Taipei City) 1 0.04%

8 FAN, Yun (Taipei City) 57 2.29% D
9 SU, Tseng-Chang (New Taipei City) 102 4.11%

10 HOU, You-Yi (New Taipei City) 16 0.64% H
11 LIN, Yu-Chang (Keelung City) 1 0.04% |
12 HSIEH, Li-Kung (Keelung City) 142 5.72%

13 CHENG, Wen-Tsan (Taoyuan City) 30 1.21%

14 CHEN, Hsueh-Sheng (Taoyuan City) 21 0.85% H


http://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/
https://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/en/survey-search

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

HSU, Ming-Tsai (Hsinchu City)

CHENG, Chao-Fang (Hsinchu County)

LIN, Wei-Chou (Hsinchu County)

YANG, Wen-Ke (Hsinchu County)

CHEN, Chien-Hsien (Hsinchu County)

HSU, Hsin-Ying (Hsinchu County)

HSU, Ting-Tsung (Miaoli County)

HSU, Ting-Chen (Miaoli County)

LIN, Chia-Lung (Taichung City)

LU, Hsiu-Yen (Taichung City)

WEI, Ming-Ku (Changhua County)

WANG, Hui-Mei (Changhua County)

HUNG, Kuo-Hao (Nantou County)

LIN, Ming-Chen (Nantou County)

LI, Chin-Yung (Yunlin County)

CHANG, Li-Shan (Yunlin County)

TU, Hsing-Che (Chiayi City)

HUANG, Min-Hui (Chiayi City)

HSIAO, Shu-Li (Chiayi City)

WENG, Chang-Liang (Chiayi County)

WU, Yu-Jen (Chiayi County)

HUANG, Wei-Che (Tainan City)

KAO, Su-Po (Tainan City)

CHEN, Tzu-Ching (Tainan City)

HSU, Chung-Hsin (Tainan City)

LIN, Yi-Feng (Tainan City)

17

11

18

32

46

14

70

66

17

53

15

84

21

15

23

37

17

32

16

0.16%

0.68%

0.44%

0.72%

1.29%

1.85%

0.08%

0.56%

2.82%

2.66%

0.68%

2.13%

0.6%

3.38%

0.85%

0.6%

0.93%

1.49%

0.68%

1.29%

0.2%

0.08%

0.64%

0.28%

0.04%

0.16%

—



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

57

58

59

85

86

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

CHEN, Chi-Mai (Kaohsiung City)

HAN, Kuo-Yu (Kaohsiung City)

WU, Yi-Cheng (Kaohsiung City)

CHU, Mei-Feng (Kaohsiung City)

PAN, Meng-An (Pingtung County)

SU, Ching-Chuan (Pingtung County)

CHEN, Ou-Po (Yilan County)

LIN, Tzu-Miao (Yilan County)

LIN, Hsin-Hua (Yilan County)

LIU, Hsiao-Mei (Hualien County)

HSU, Chen-Wei (Hualien County)

YAO, Ching-Ling (Taitung County)

CHEN, Kuang-Fu (Penghu County)

LAI, Feng-Wei (Penghu County)

74

55

118

28

17

58

14

618

83

55

61

90

101

2484

0.24%

0.12%

2.98%

2.21%

0.2%

0.08%

4.75%

1.13%

0.68%

2.33%

0.28%

0.12%

0.16%

0.24%

0.04%

0.04%

0.56%

24.88%

3.34%

2.21%

0.04%

2.46%

3.62%

4.07%

0.2%

100%

B[O

—/







