Taiwan Institute for Governance and Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018: Political Polarization Survey (TIGCR-PPS 2018)

vPG2. If tomorrow is the election day, which Mayor/Magistrate candidate will you vote for in your city/county?

Sample citation of the data source

Data analyzed in this article [paper, book, chapter, report] were from Taiwan Institute for Governance and Communication Research (TIGCR), 2018: Political Polarization Survey (TIGCR-PPS 2018). The principal investigators of multi-year project TIGCR are Professor Chi Huang (National Chengchi University) and Professor Chingching Chang (National Chengchi University). TIGCR-PPS 2018 is the first year Face-to-Face interview survey data of the TIGCR citizen's panel survey on "Political attitude, Policy-making and Governance Communication in Taiwan". The principal investigators are Professor Chi Huang and Professor Chingching Chang. More information is on TIGCR website (http://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/). The author(s) appreciate the assistance in providing data by the institute and individual(s) aforementioned. The author(s) are alone responsible for views expressed herein. DOI: 10.6923/TW-TIGCR-PPS2018

(For more archives: https://tigcr.nccu.edu.tw/en/survey-search)

No.	Value Label	Frequency	Percent	
1	KO, Wen-Je (Taipei City)	40	1.61%	
2	YAO, Wen-Chih (Taipei City)	10	0.4%	
4	TING, Shou-Chung (Taipei City)	19	0.76%	
5	LI, Hsi-Kun (Taipei City)	1	0.04%	
8	FAN, Yun (Taipei City)	57	2.29%	
9	SU, Tseng-Chang (New Taipei City)	102	4.11%	
10	HOU, You-Yi (New Taipei City)	16	0.64%	
11	LIN, Yu-Chang (Keelung City)	1	0.04%	
12	HSIEH, Li-Kung (Keelung City)	142	5.72%	
13	CHENG, Wen-Tsan (Taoyuan City)	30	1.21%	
14	CHEN, Hsueh-Sheng (Taoyuan City)	21	0.85%	

16	HSU, Ming-Tsai (Hsinchu City)	4	0.16%	
17	CHENG, Chao-Fang (Hsinchu County)	17	0.68%	
18	LIN, Wei-Chou (Hsinchu County)	11	0.44%	
19	YANG, Wen-Ke (Hsinchu County)	18	0.72%	
20	CHEN, Chien-Hsien (Hsinchu County)	32	1.29%	
21	HSU, Hsin-Ying (Hsinchu County)	46	1.85%	
23	HSU, Ting-Tsung (Miaoli County)	2	0.08%	
24	HSU, Ting-Chen (Miaoli County)	14	0.56%	
25	LIN, Chia-Lung (Taichung City)	70	2.82%	
26	LU, Hsiu-Yen (Taichung City)	66	2.66%	
27	WEI, Ming-Ku (Changhua County)	17	0.68%	
28	WANG, Hui-Mei (Changhua County)	53	2.13%	
31	HUNG, Kuo-Hao (Nantou County)	15	0.6%	
32	LIN, Ming-Chen (Nantou County)	84	3.38%	
33	LI, Chin-Yung (Yunlin County)	21	0.85%	
34	CHANG, Li-Shan (Yunlin County)	15	0.6%	
35	TU, Hsing-Che (Chiayi City)	23	0.93%	
36	HUANG, Min-Hui (Chiayi City)	37	1.49%	
37	HSIAO, Shu-Li (Chiayi City)	17	0.68%	
38	WENG, Chang-Liang (Chiayi County)	32	1.29%	
39	WU, Yu-Jen (Chiayi County)	5	0.2%	1
40	HUANG, Wei-Che (Tainan City)	2	0.08%	
41	KAO, Su-Po (Tainan City)	16	0.64%	
42	CHEN, Tzu-Ching (Tainan City)	7	0.28%	
43	HSU, Chung-Hsin (Tainan City)	1	0.04%	
44	LIN, Yi-Feng (Tainan City)	4	0.16%	

45	CHEN, Chi-Mai (Kaohsiung City)	6	0.24%	
46	HAN, Kuo-Yu (Kaohsiung City)	3	0.12%	
47	WU, Yi-Cheng (Kaohsiung City)	74	2.98%	
48	CHU, Mei-Feng (Kaohsiung City)	55	2.21%	
49	PAN, Meng-An (Pingtung County)	5	0.2%	
50	SU, Ching-Chuan (Pingtung County)	2	0.08%	
51	CHEN, Ou-Po (Yilan County)	118	4.75%	
52	LIN, Tzu-Miao (Yilan County)	28	1.13%	
53	LIN, Hsin-Hua (Yilan County)	17	0.68%	
54	LIU, Hsiao-Mei (Hualien County)	58	2.33%	
55	HSU, Chen-Wei (Hualien County)	7	0.28%	
57	YAO, Ching-Ling (Taitung County)	3	0.12%	
58	CHEN, Kuang-Fu (Penghu County)	4	0.16%	
59	LAI, Feng-Wei (Penghu County)	6	0.24%	
85		1	0.04%	
86		1	0.04%	
91		14	0.56%	
92		618	24.88%	
93		83	3.34%	
94		55	2.21%	
95		1	0.04%	
96		61	2.46%	
97		90	3.62%	
98		101	4.07%	
99		5	0.2%	
		2484	100%	